RTC
Lead the smart flow
Metal Seated Ball Valve
Floating and Trunnion Ball Type
Two/Three Forged Split Body For
Critical Service
TAIWAN ATYCO FLUID CONTROL
EQUIPMENT INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED

ISO 5211
MSS-SP-25
NACE MR01-75
Dimensions for Attachment of Actuators to Industrial Valves
Standard Marking Systems for Valves
Selection of Cracking-resistant Materials for Oil and Gas Production
Disc Spring
Disc Spring
■Valve Testing Standards
Metal Seated Ball Valve Lead the smart flow
04 www.atyco.cn www.atyco.cn 05
Series F7312-FF
Floating Ball Type
Two Piece - Full Port
Dimensions
Flanged End / Class 150 / Full Port - Fig. F7312-FF-150
SIZE L D D1 D2 T n-Φd
2" 178 150 120.7 92.1 17.5 4-19
2-1/2" 191 180 139.7 104.8 20.7 4-19
3” 203 190 152.4 127.0 22.3 4-19
4" 229 230 190.5 157.2 22.3 8-19
6" 394 280 241.3 215.9 23.9 8-22
8" 457 345 298.5 269.9 27.0 8-22
10" 533 405 362.0 323.8 28.6 12-25
12" 610 485 431.8 381.0 30.2 12-25
Flanged End / Class 300 / Full Port - Fig. F7312-FF-300
Class 300 and Class 600
Standard Material List
No. Part Carbon Steel Stainless Steel
1 Cap A105 F316

15 Gland A105 F316
16 Spring Washer 304 316
17 Hex Screw A193-B7 A193-B8M
18 Bracket A36 304
19 Retainer Bearing 304+N 316+N
20 Retainer Washer Carbon Steel Stainless Steel
SIZE L D D1 D2 T n-Φd
2" 216 165 127.0 92.1 20.7 8-19
2-1/2" 241 190 149.2 104.8 23.9 8-22
3" 283 210 168.3 127 27.0 8-22
4" 305 255 200.0 157.2 30.2 8-22
6" 457 320 269.9 215.9 35.0 12-22
8" 502 380 330.2 269.9 39.7 12-25
10" 568 445 387.4 323.8 46.1 16-29
12" 648 520 450.8 381.0 49.3 16-32
Flanged End / Class 600 / Full Port一 Fig. F7312-FF-600
Available Body Material
Carbon Steel Chrome Moly Steel
Stainless Steel Duplex
Other special materials upon request.

20 Trust Washer 304+Graphite 316+Graphite
21 Vent Valve Assembly Assembly
22 Stem A276-410 A276-316
23 Bearing 304 Harded 304-KM
24 Packing Gland A105 F316
25 O-ring FKM FKM
26 Packing Ring 304+Graphite 316+Graphite
27 Hex Screw A193-B7 A193-B8M
28 Hex Screw A193-B7 A193-B8M
29 O-ring FKM FKM
30 Pin A193-B7 A193-B8M
31 Stem Packing Graphite Graphite
32 Mounting Flange A105 F316
06 www.atyco.cn
Dimensions
Flanged End / Class 150 /Full Port - Fig. F7313-FF-150
SIZE L D D1 D2 T n-Φd
2" 178 150 120.7 92.1 17.5 4-19
2-1/2" 191 180 139.7 104.8 20.7 4-19
3" 203 190 152.4 127.0 22.3 4-19
4" 229 230 190.5 157.2 22.3 8-19
6" 394 280 241.3 215.9 23.9 8-22
8" 457 345 298.5 269.9 27.0 8-22
10" 533 405 362.0 323.8 28.6 12-25
12" 610 485 431.8 381.0 30.2 12-25
Flanged End / Class 300 / Full Port - Fig. F7313-FF-300
SIZE L D D1 D2 T n-Φd
2" 216 165 127.0 92.1 20.7 8-19
2-1/2" 241 190 149.2 104.8 23.9 8-22
3" 283 210 168.3 127 27.0 8-22
4" 305 255 200.0 157.2 30.2 8-22
6" 457 320 269.9 215.9 35.0 12-22
8" 502 380 330.2 269.9 39.7 12-25
10” 568 445 387.4 323.8 46.1 16-29
12" 648 520 450.8 381.0 49.3 16-32
Flanged End / Class 600 I Full Port - Fig. F7313-FF-600
SIZE L D D1 D2 T n-Φd
2" 295 165 127.0 108 25.4 5-19
2-1/2" 333 190 149.2 127 28.6 8-22
3" 359 210 168.3 146 31.8 8-22